ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

COMMISSIONER’S COURT DATE
March 13, 2023

ALL ITEMS LISTED BELOW ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID

THIS THE 13TH DAY OF MARCH 2023
COUNTY AP 128,030.19
UTILITIES 19,142.64

COUNTY TOTAL $ 147,172.83

HOSPITAL AP 301,341.40
HOSPITAL REFUNDS 5,531.73
HOSPITAL PY 191,504.65

HOSPITAL TOTAL $ 498,377.78

TOTAL S 645,550.61

e M7
o

COWISSIONER, PCT. 2

ISSIGNER;PCT. V



3/10/2023 10:54 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 1
PACKET: 11145 CC 3.13.23
VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 010 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: N/A NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-0200 LAMB COUNTY CHILD PROTE

I-022823 010-2620 JUROR DONATIO JUROR DONATION DCCV 2000618 00C000 430.00

01-1487 CLERK SEVENTH COURT OF

I-FEB 2023 010-2219 7th COURT OF FEB 2023 COURT COST 000000 60.00

01-2076 WOMEN'S PROTECTIVE SERV
I-DCV-20006-18 010-2620 JUROR DONATIO JUROR DONATION 02/28/23 000000 200.00

DEPARTMENT NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL: 690.00

01-2019 CARDINE WATSON
I-2065522E 010-5010-5903-20 CPS-CUSTODIAL DJ-2065522 CPS 04/27/2022 000000 300.00

01-2218 MATT MORROW
I-618621 010-5010-5901-20 APPOINTED ATT DJ-618621 V HARVEY 000000 450.00

01-2655 KELLY CLARK ATTORNEY AT

I-630323 010-5010-5901-20 APPOINTED ATT DJ-630323 A TREVINO 2/8/23 000000 500.00
I-6322 010-5010-5901-20 APPOINTED ATT DJ-6322 J TREVINO 3/8/23 000000 750.00
01-2757 STEVE WHITE
I-631923 010-5010-5901-20 APPOINTED ATT DJ-631923 R RIOS 2/28/23 000000 500.00
I-REJ RIOS 022823 010-5010~5901-20 APPOINTED ATT DJ-REJ R RIOS 2/28/23 000000 250.00
DEPARTMENT 5010 5010-DISTRICT JUDGE TOTAL: 2,750.00

01-1179 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS I
I1-869346288 022423 010-5020-5501-20 TRAVEL & TRAI FUEL FEB 2023 000000 54.40

01-1502 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC
I-30008 022823 010-5020-5201-20 OFFICE SUPPLI DC/MAINT-USB/WTH STRIP/DRL/DRI 000000 33.98

DEPARTMENT 5020 S5C20-DISTRICT CLERK TOTAL: 88.38

01-0545 COUNTY JUDGES & COMM. A
I-2023 DUES 010-5030-5510-10 DUES & FEES NON DEPT-2023 DUES 000000 2,160.00

J01-1179 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS I
1-869346288 022423 010-5030-5501-10 TRAVEL & TRAI FUEL FEB 2023 000000 47.03

01-2655 KELLY CLARK ATTORNEY AT

I-18013 010-5030-5901-10 APPOINTED ATT CJ-8013 J TREVINO 03/8/23 000000 175.00
I-1802D 03823 010-5030-5901-10 APPOINTED ATT CJ-1802D J TREVINO 03/8/23 000000 350.00
I-182021 010-5030-5901-10 APPOINTED ATT CJ-182021 J TREVINO 3/8/23 000000 175.00
I-NOT FILED 03823 010-5030-5%901-10 APPOINTED ATT CJ-NOT FILED J TREVINO 3/8/23 000000 175.00

DEPARTMENT 5030 5030-COUNTY JUDGE TOTAL: 3,082.03



3/10/2023 10:54 AM

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 2
PACKET: 11145 cC 3.13.23
venpok ser: 1
FUND 010  GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 5040 5040-COUNTY CLERK BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR  NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
I
01-0204 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
I-288391067001 010-5040-5201-10 OFFICE SUPPLI CC-FILES 000000 89.67
1-288428169001 010-5040-5201-10 OFFICE SUPPLI CC-RUBBER BANDS 000000 18.79
1-288428174001 010-5040-5201-10 OFFICE SUPPLI CC-FILES, PENS,NOTES,TONER 000000 330.62
01-0585 TEXAS DEPT OF STATE HEA
I-2018560 010-5040-5625-10 ONLINE BIRTH CC-REMOTE BIRTH FEB 2023 000000 65.88
01-1152  IMPROVE GROUP CORP.
I-618102826 010-5040-5201-10 OFFICE SUPPLI CC-LABELS 000000 181.75
01-2194  CDCAT-REGION IT
I-RITCHIE 2023 010-5040-5501-10 TRAVEL AND TR CC-SPRING MEETING REGISTRATION 000000 50.00
01-2597  BENCHMARK BUSINESS SOLU
1-33482758 022023 010-5040-5705-10 COPIER LEASE/ CC-CPR FEB 01/17-02/16/23 000000 161.04
I-33482758 022023 010-5040-5201-10 OFFICE SUPPLI CC-CPR FEB 01/17-02/16/23 000000 150.80
DEPARTMENT 5040 5040-COUNTY CLERK TOTAL: 1,048.55
01-0204 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
I-286648855001 010-5050-5201-15 OFFICE SUPPLI TAX-CARTRIGES HP 000000 476 .05
DEPARTMENT 5050 5050-TAX ASSESSOR TOTAL 476 .05
01-0989  XEROX CAPITAL SERVICES
1-018323987 010-5060-5705-15 COPIER LEASE/ TREAS-CPR FEB 1/21-2/21/23 000000 199.82
1-018323987 010-5060-5201-15 OFFICE SUPPLI TREAS-CPR FEB 1/21-2/21/23 000000 12.14
01-1144  LANCE INSURANCE AGENCY
1-6970 010-5060-5801-15 BONDS TREAS-NOTARY JERRY YARBROUGH 000000 71.00
01-2010  JERRY YARBROUGH
1-022423 010-5060-5501-15 TRAVEL & TRAI TREAS-REIMB MEAL/MILAGE GRAHAM 000000 556.27
DEPARTMENT 5060 5060-TREASURER TOTAL 839.23
01-1686 CNA SURETY DIRECT BILL
I-72516561N 010-5070-5510-25 DUES & FEES DA-NOTARY L ZINN 2023-2027 000000 71.00
DEPARTMENT 5070 5070-COUNTY ATTORNEY TOTAL: 71.00
01-0250 WEST PLAINS TELECOMMUNI
I-9335 031623 010-5081-5401-20 TELEPHONE JP1-PHONE/INT 03/2-04/01/2023 000000 212.18



3/10/2023 10:54 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 3
PACKET: 11145 CC 3.13.23
vEnpok seT: {1

FUND : 010 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 5081 5081-JP 1 BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR  NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1144  LANCE INSURANCE AGENCY
I-6955 010-5081-5801-20 INSURANCE & B JP1-NOTARY BOND BECKY DEBERRY 000000 71.00
DEPARTMENT 5081 5081-JP 1 TOTAL: 283.18
01-0250 WEST PLAINS TELECOMMUNI
I-15760 031623 010-5082-5401-20 TELEPHONE JP2-PHONE/INT 03/1-04/01/23 000000 219.43
01-0842  CARI MCCURRY
I-030223 010-5082-5501-20 TRAVEL & TRAI JP3-MILAGE, MEALS, HOTEL COURT 000000 1,197.02
DEPARTMENT 5082 5082-JP 2 TOTAL: 1,416.45
01-0250 WEST PLAINS TELECOMMUNI
I-15152 031623 010-5084-5401-20 TELEPHONE JP4-PHONE/INT 03/2-04/1/23 000000 164.39
DEPARTMENT 5084 5084-Jp 4 TOTAL: 164.39
01-1546  HILLCREST FUNERAL HOME
1-2023-17 010-5120-5961-55 INDIGENT & PA VW-CREMATION J SHERMAN 000000 1,000.00
01-2300  INDIGENT HEALTHCARE SOL
I-75387 010-5120-5610-55 CONTRACT/PROF VW-PROF SERVICES APRIL 2023 000000 959.00
01-2813 MILLER LFD HOLDINGS
I-M RODRIGUEZ 030723 010-5120-5961-55 INDIGENT & PA VW-RENT M RODRIGUEZ MAR 2023 000000 200.00
DEPARTMENT 5120 5120-VET & WELFARE TOTAL: 2,159.00
01-0204  ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
I-288761204001 010-5150-5201~80 OFFICE SUPPLI EXT-LABELS, TABS,MANILA, DESKPAD 000000 70.66
91-1179  VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS I
I-869346288 022423 010-5150-5321-80 FUEL FUEL FEB 2023 000000 792.43
01-1839  LITTLEFIELD TIRE AND SE
1-6243 010-5150-5320-80 VEHICLE OPERA EXT-FLAT REPAIR 000000 18.00
J1-2597  BENCEMARK BUSINESS SOLU
I-33441676 021323 010-5150-5705-80 COPIER LEASE/ EXT-CPR FEB 01/09-02/08/23 000000 169.93
I-33441676 021323 010-5150-5201-80 OFFICE SUPPLI EXT-CPR FEB 01/09-02/08/23 000000 163.68

J1-2906 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
I-A3K1752G843L3M 010-5150-5218-80 PROGRAM DEVEL EXT-PROG DEV LOAF PANS/SM CONT 000000 39.80



3/10/2023 10:54 AM

PACKET: 11145 CC 3.13.23

VENDO% SET: 61

FUND 010 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 5150 5150-AG EXTENSION OFFICE

BUDGET TO USE:

VENDOR

CB-CURRENT BUDGET

NAME

G/L ACCOUNT NAME

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

DESCRIPTION

PAGE:

BANK:

CHECK#

AP

4

01-2924

01-0184

01-0195

01-0197

01-0225

01-0790

01-0816

01-1179

01-1839

J1-2016

31-2914

J1-2925

J1-0195

J1-0315

KATHY LOSTROH
I-031323

TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES
I-399853

CULLIGAN
I-78478

LAMB COUNTY LEADER NEWS
I-022523

GT DISTRIBUTORS INC.

I-INV0942228

I-INV0%42369

LAMB COUNTY TAX ASSESSO
I-238934 2023

CENTERGAS FUELS INC.
I-S0 022823

VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS I
I-869346296 022423

LITTLEFIELD TIRE AND SE
I-6250

BERTHA CORONADO
I-031323

ACADEMY SOLUTIONS
I-8079339

BRYSON DOMINGUEZ
I-031323

CULLIGAN
I-78379

BIMBO BAKERIES USA INC

I-9800806998299 0228

010-5150-5501~80

010-5170-5201-30

010-5170-5305-30

010-5170-5201-30

010-5170-5301-30
010-5170-5260-30

010-5170-5320-30

010-5170-5321-30

010-5170-5321-30

010-5170-5320-30

010-5170-5501-30

010-5170~5276-30

010-5170-5501-30

010-5171-5305-30

010-5171-5280-30

TRAVEL & TRAI EXT-MEALS COLLEGE STATION CONF 000000

DEPARTMENT 5150

OFFICE SUPPLI

BUILDING MAIN

OFFICE SUPPLI

EQUIPMENT OPE
UNIFORMS

VEHICLE OPERA

FUEL

FUEL

VEHICLE OPERA

TRAVEL & TRAI

DARE PROGRAM

TRAVEL & TRAI

DEPARTMENT 5170

BUILDING MAIN

FOOD EXPENSE-

5150-AG EXTENSION OFFICE

SO-OVERAGES 3/7/22-3/6/23

SO-WATER SRVCE 03/1-30/23

SO-SUBSCRIPTION

SO-MAGAZINES/SLING/TAC LIGHT
SC-LG ID PATCH

S0-2021 CHEV PK 238934 2023

SO-FUEL/GENERATOR FEB 2023

SO-FUEL FEB 2023

SO-FLAT REPAIR/INSPECTIONS

SO-MILEAGELUBBOCK SPAG

SO-SILICONE BRACELETS

SO-MEALS SAN MARCOS ARSON CON

5170-SHERIFF

JAIL-SALT

JAIL-BREAD FEB 2023

TOTAL:

000000

000000

000000

000000
000000

000000

000000

000000

000000

000000

000000

000000

000000

000000

147.

61.

44.

42.

352.
.99

36

720.

5,367.

32.

53.

559.

324.

661.

434.

50

41

00

00

88

.50

20

27

00

25

35

50

28



3/10/2023 10:54 AM

PACKET:

11145 CC 3.13.23

VENDOR SET: 81

FUND

DEPARTMENT:
BUDGET TO USE:

VENDOR

01-0442

01-0569

01-0816

01-1036

01-1078

01-1599

01-1958

01-2617

31-0885

J1-0941

J1-1044

J1-1656

)1-2299

010
5171

GENERAL FUND
5171-JAIL
CB~CURRENT BUDGET

GREASE TRAPPER SERVICE

I-70663

SYSCO WEST TEXAS
I-278533498
I-278540400
I-278540401
I-278545654
I-278545655

JC'S TERMINIX INC.
I-663281

CENTERGAS FUELS INC.
I-SO 022823

COMFORT MASTERS INC.
I-C5239

AAA FIRE SAFETY & ALARM
I-6391S

LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC

I-30050 022823

I-8008146 022823

ICS JAIL SUPPLIES INC

I-33007696

I-W5863300

SUNSET APOTHECARY LLC
I-022823

I-7265454

BAKER & TAYLOR LLC
I-5018205178

MIDWEST TAPE
I-503377640

LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC
I-30165 022823

FAIR HOPE DIRECT

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

G/L ACCOUNT NAME

010-5171-5305-30

010-5171-5280-30
010-5171-5280-30
010-5171-5281-30
010-5171-5280-30
010-5171-5281-30

010-5171-5305-30

010-5171-5305-30

010-5171-5305-30

010-5171-5305-30

010-5171-5305-30
010-5171-5280-30

010-5171-5282-30
010-5171-5282~30

010-5171-5675-30

010-5180-5201-80

010-5180-5233-80

010-5180-5233-80

010-5180-5201-80

DESCRIPTION

PAGE:

BANK :

CHECK#

BUILDING MAIN JAIL-PUMP GREASE TRAP 02/24/23 000000
FOOD EXPENSE- JAIL-FOOD 2/23/23 000000
FOOD EXPENSE- JAIL-FOOD 03/02/23 000000
KITCHEN SUPPL JAIL-DETERGENT 000000
FOOD EXPENSE- JAIL-FOOD 03/09/23 000000
KITCHEN SUPPL JAIL-DETERGENT 000000
BUILDING MAIN JAIL-PEST MONTHLY SERVICE 000000
BUILDING MAIN SO-FUEL/GENERATOR FEB 2023 000000
BUILDING MAIN JAIL-SERVICE CONTRACT MAR 2023 000000
BUILDING MAIN JAIL-SEMI ANNL MAIN/NOZZLE CAP 000000
BUILDING MAIN JAIL-ROTARY TOOL/CLAMP/SWITCH 000000
FOOD EXPENSE- JAIL-FOOD/PLATES/SPOONS 000000
INMATE SUPPLI JAIL-LAUNDRY CART 000000
INMATE SUPPLI JAIL-ASPRIN, OINTMENT, IBUPROFE 000000
PRISONER MEDI JAIL~INMATE MED FEB 2023 000000
DEPARTMENT 5171 S5171-JAIL TOTAL

OFFICE SUPPLI LFD LIB-CLASSIFICATION LABELS 000000
BOOKS LFD LIB-BOOKS 000000
BOOKS LFD LIB-BOOKS 000000
OFFICE SUPPLI LFD LIB-EXTENSION CORD 000000

5

AP

421.

1,922

82.

1,128.

221.

440.

244.
94.

212.
279.

2,445.

43.

165.

89.

41.

00

.86
1,772,
56.
2,004.
56.

34
29
51
29

00

84

83

50

66
15

02
40

10

92

07

97

29



3/10/2023 10:54 aM

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 6
PACKET: 11145 CC 3.13.23
VENDOR SET: 91
FUND : 010 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 5180 5180-LITTLEFIELD LIBRARY BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-2299 FAIR HOPE DIRECT continued
1-12223944 010-5180-5218-80 PROGRAM DEVEL LFD LIB-PROMISE PUZZLE GOD'S J 000000 22.94
01-2597 BENCHMARK BUSINESS SOLU
I-33462415 021423 010-5180-5705-80 COPIER LEASE/ LFD LIB-CPR FEB 01/11-02/10/23 000000 155.68
I-33462415 021423 010-5180-5201-80 OFFICE SUPPLI LFD LIB-CPR FEB 01/11-02/10/23 000000C 54.04
01-2906 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
I-196NFJQX19K7 010-5180-5218-80 PROGRAM DEVEL LFD LIB-CARDS/BOOKS 000000 7.99
I-196NFJQX19K7 010-5180-5233-80 BOOKS LFD LIB~CARDS/BOOKS 000000 41.56
I-1TPY-T3NW-TCJC 010-5180-5201-80 OFFICE SUPPLI LFD LIB-WHITE OUT, SLEEVES, 000000 48.12
I-1TRQ-YGEP-PH1X 010-5180~5233-80 BOOKS LFD LIB-BOCKS 000000 33.17
I-1YHL-4XKH-PHTQ 010-5180-5233-80 BOOKS LFD LIB-BOOKS 000000 143.32
I-1YHL-4XKH-THK3 010-5180-5233-80 BOOKS LFD LIB-BOOK 000000 27.00
DEPARTMENT 5180 5180-LITTLEFIELD LIBRARY TOTAL: 874.77
01-0250 WEST PLAINS TELECOMMUNI
I-12859 031623 010-5181-5401-80 TELEPHONE OLT LIB-PHONE/INT 03/2-04/1/23 000000 192.88
01-2597 BENCHMARK BUSINESS SOLU
I-33477423 010-5181-5705-80 COPIER LEASE/ OLT LIB-CPR FEB 1/18-2/17/23 000000 141.13
DEPARTMENT 5181 5181-OLTON LIBRARY TOTAL: 334.01
01-0336 TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO
I-339039 010-5200-5501-15 TRAVEL & EDUC AUD-65TH ANNUAL VG COUNTY AUD 000000 350.00
J31-2597 BENCHMARK BUSINESS SOLU
I-33534414 010-5200-5705-15 COPIER LEASE/ AUD-CPR FEB 1/24-2/23/23 000000 230.05
I-33534414 010-5200-5201-15 OFFICE SUPPLI AUD-CPR FEB 124-2/23/23 000000 56.02
J1-2668 APPRISS INSIGHTS LLC
I-2054473767 010-5200-5310-15 COMPUTER SOFT 2ND QTR FY 2023 VINE SERVICE 000000 1,398.61
DEPARTMENT 5200 S200-AUDITOR TOTAL: 2,034.68
J1-0121 TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO
I-NRDD 0008791 010-5210-5610-10 CONTRACT/PROF ND-CLAIM LE20222511-1 WELSH/DE 000000 2,500.00
I-NRDD 0008817 010-5210-5610~-10 CONTRACT/PROF ND-CLAIM LE20223004-1 WELSH/DE 000000 2,500.00
J1-0200 LAMB COUNTY CHILD PROTE
I-FY2023 010-5210-5610-10 CONTRACT/PROF ND-CPS ANNUAL STIPEND FY2023 000000 12,240.00
J1-1234 LAMB HEALTHCARE CENTER
I-TREAS 022823 010-5210-5313-10 EMPLOYEE MEDI TREAS-DRUG TEST 02/28/2023 000000 60.00



3/10/2023 10:54 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 7
PACKET: 11145 CC 3.13.23
venpok SET: 01

FUND : 010  GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 5210 5210-NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR  NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1419 SOUTH PLAINS FORENSIC P

I-8295 010-5210-5650-10 AUTOPSY JP3-AUTOPSY D TILLER DOD 1/8/2 000000 3,000.00

01-1493 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FIN
I-3317077270 010-5210-5210-10 POSTAGE ND-LEASE 12/30-3/29/23 000000 1,424.91

DEPARTMENT 5210 5210-NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL: 21,724.91

01-0180 MAYFIELD PAPER CO. INC.
I-499500 030123 010-5220-5305-40 BUILDING SUPP MAINT-DUSTER,AIR FRS,KLEEN,TOW 000000 261.11

01-0460 ENLOE ELECTRIC HEATING
I-019013 010-5220-5305-40 BUILDING SUPP JP3-CHANGE 4 BALLAST/SERVICE 000000 100.00

01-1036 COMFORT MASTERS INC.
1-554624 010-5220-5305-40 BUILDING SUPP MAINT-PIPE REPAIR IN BASEMENT 000000 1,154.23

21-1179 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS I
1-869346288 022423 010-5220-5321-40 FUEL FUEL FEB 2023 000000 54.59

J1-1323 TK ELEVATOR CORPORATION
I-3007125206 010-5220-5305-40 BUILDING SUPP MAINT-MAINT 03/01-05-31/23 000000 835.91

J1-1502 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC
I-30008 022823 010-5220-5305-40 BUILDING SUPP DC/MAINT-USB/WTH STRIP/DRL/DRI 000000 45.57

DEPARTMENT 5220 5220-MAINTENANCE TOTAL: 2,451.41

31-2648 PLAINS INTERNET
I-920729 030523 010-5231-5405-80 UTILITIES OLT COMM-INTERNET 03/5-04/4/23 000000 94.95

DEPARTMENT 5231 5231-OLTON COMM CENTER TOTAL: 94 .95

)1-0181 CITY OF LITTLEFIELD FIR

I-021623 010-5240-5620-30 RURAL FIRES LFD-2850 CR 161 000000 400.00
I-022023 010-5240-5620-30 RURAL FIRES LFD-N HWY 385 & NEAR CR 248 000000 400.00
I-022123 010-5240-5620-30 RURAL FIRES LFD-US HWY 385 & CR 172 000000 600.00

}J1-0185 SUDAN FIRE DEPT
1-022423 010-5240-5620-30 RURAL FIRES SFD-1 MILE WEST HWY 84 000000 600.00
I-022623 010-5240-5620-30 RURAL FIRES SFD-US HWY 84 & CR 58 000000 400.00

)1-0186 AMHERST FIRE DEPT
I-021923 010-5240-5620-30 RURAL FIRES AFD-1157 US HWY 84 000000 600.00

)1-0188 EARTH FIRE DEPT



3/10/2023 10:54 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 8
PACKET: 11145 CC 3.13.23
vENDOR SET: U1

FUND : 010 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 5240 5240-PUBLIC SAFETY BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR  NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-0188 EARTH FIRE DEPT continued
1-020623 010-5240-5620-30 RURAL FIRES EFD-HWY 70 & CRSS 000000 400.00
I-022623 010-5240-5620-30 RURAL FIRES EFD-310 CR 99 000000 800.00
I-022623B 010-5240-5620-30 RURAL FIRES EFD~310 CR99 000000 800.00
I-022623C 010-5240-5620-30 RURAL FIRES EFD-876 HWY 70 000000 600.00

DEPARTMENT 5240 5240-PUBLIC SAFETY TOTAL: 5,600.00

01-0441 ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT
I-CD2052921 010-5250-5310-10 COMPUTER SOFT CC-EXTENDED WARR/LIC SUPPORT 000000 11,105.00
I-CD2053279 010-5250-5310-10 COMPUTER SOFT CC-MAINTENANCE/RENEWAL 000000 5,315.00

01-2683 LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOLUTI
I-65848 010-5250-5310-10 COMPUTER SOFT PROFESSIONAL SVCES APRIL 2023 000000 4,470.00
DEPARTMENT 5250 5250-INFORMATION SERVICESTOTAL: 20,890.00

FUND 010 GENERAL FUND TOTAL: 88,553.91



3/10/2023 10:54 aM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 9
PACKET: 11145 cC 3.13.23
VENDOR SET: 41

FUND ;021 ROAD & BRIDGE 1

DEPARTMENT: 5121 ©5121-ROAD & BRIDGE 1 BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-0167 MCDONALD TRADING POST I

I-523413 523501 021-5121-5375-90 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT1-FLAG MARKERS/HEATER/FUEL 000000 421.08

01-0290 OLTON WELDING AND MACHI
I-PCT1 022823 021-5121-5375-90 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT1-BOOM, TUBING, BOLTS, NUTS 000000 1,479.52

01-0422 YELLOWHOUSE MACHINERY C
I-2871 030123 021-5121-5375-90 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT1-PWER CORD/FREIGHT 000000 98.77

01-0857 LUBBOCK GRADER BLADE IN
I-78570 021-5121-5375-90 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT1-GRDR BLADES, CONN BND, BO 000000 2,439.00

01-1357 VERIZON WIRELESS
I-0SV000002997243 021-5121-5401-90 TELEPHONE PCT1-CELL PHONE FEB 2023 000000 97.14

01-2140 SKYLAND GRAIN LLC

I-8310168 022823 021-5121-5375-90 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT1-FUEL/FILTER/COMPRSN UNION 000000 84.10
I-8310168 022823 021-5121-5321-90 FUEL PCT1-FUEL/FILTER/COMPRSN UNICN 000000 6,815.83
DEPARTMENT 5121 5121-ROAD & BRIDGE 1 TOTAL: 11,435.44

FUND 021 ROAD & BRIDGE 1 TOTAL: 11,435.44



371072023 10:54 AaM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 10
PACKET: 11145 CC 3.13.23

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 022 ROAD & BRIDGE 2

DEPARTMENT: 5122 5122-ROAD & BRIDGE 2 BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR  NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-0231 TEXAS PRODUCERS COOPERA

I-772 022823 022-5122-5321-90 FUEL PCT2-FUEL/WOOD/HAMMER / PUNC 000000 2,125.68
I-772 022823 022-5122-5375-90 PARTS AND REP PCTZ2-FUEL/WOOD/HAMMER/PUNC 000000 80.61

01-0728 EARTH HARDWARE & SUPPLY
I-470130 022823 022-5122-5375-90 PARTS AND REP PCTZ2-THREADED ROD/ODOR ABSO 000000 11.88

01-0981 C'S TIRE & LUBE SHOP LL
I-9491 022423 022-5122-5375-90 PARTS AND REP PCT2-DISMOUNT, SERV CALL 000000 392.00

01-1741 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL F.

I-6411611498 031723 022-5122-5375-90 PARTS AND REP PCT2-LOOP 000000 53.18

DEPARTMENT 5122 5122-ROAD & BRIDGE 2 TOTAL: 2,663.35

FUND 022 ROAD & BRIDGE 2 TOTAL: 2,663.35



3/10/2023 10:54 aM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 11
PACKET: 11145 ¢C 3.13.23
VENDOR SET: D1

FUND : 023 ROAD & BRIDGE 3

DEPARTMENT: 5123 5123-ROAD & BRIDGE 3 BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-0117 AAA TRUCK & AUTO PARTS

I-3210 022823 023-5123-5375-90 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT3-DEX III/TIRE PLUGS/FILTER 000000 110.61

01-0422 YELLOWHOUSE MACHINERY C

I-2873 030123 023-5123-5375-90 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT3-REPAIRS 2016 JOHN DEERE 000000 1,937.39

01-0816 CENTERGAS FUELS INC.
I-PCT3 022823 023-5123-5321-90 FUEL PCT3-FUEL FEB 2023 000000 3,321.15

01-1179 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS I
I-869346288 022423 023-5123-5321-90 FUEL FUEL FEB 2023 000000 502.68

01-1291 GEBO CREDIT CORPORATION
I-30116 022823 023-5123-5375-90 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT3-GREASE/CIR TEST/FILTER 000000 113.29

01-1839 LITTLEFIELD TIRE AND SE
I-6232 023-5123-5375-90 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT3-FLAT 000000 18.00

01-2263 CUSTOM MACHINE

1-182912 023-5123-5375-90 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT3-STATE INSPECTIONS 000000 14.00

DEPARTMENT 5123 S5123-ROAD & BRIDGE 3 TOTAL: 6,017.12

FUND 023 ROAD & BRIDGE 3 TOTAL: 6,017.12



3/10/2023 10:54 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 12
PACKET: 11145 CC 3.13.23

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 024 ROAD & BRIDGE 4

DEPARTMENT: 5124 5124-ROAD & BRIDGE 4 BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR  NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-0231 TEXAS PRODUCERS COOPERA

I-656 022823 024-5124-5321-90 FUEL PCT4-FUEL/FILTER/OIL/DRILL/GRI 000000 2,017.17
I-656 022823 024-5124-5375-90 EQUIPMENT PAR PCT4-FUEL/FILTER/OIL/DRILL/GRI 000000 228.47

01-1291 GEBO CREDIT CORPORATION